



ATTENTION DENTAL PROVIDERS 2006 AMERICAN DENTAL ASSOCIATION CLAIM FORM (HARDCOPY)

Effective January 1, 2007, Medicaid will begin accepting the new 2006 American Dental Association (ADA) Claim Form from providers who submit hardcopy claims to Medicaid for prior authorization and payment of dental services. In addition, Medicaid will continue to accept the 2002 and 2002, 2004 ADA Claim Forms through April 1, 2007.

Effective April 2, 2007, the 2006 ADA Claim Form will be required when submitting hardcopy claims to Medicaid and will be the only dental claim form accepted for prior authorization and payment of dental services. Effective April 2, 2007, all 2002 ADA Claim Forms and all 2002, 2004 ADA Claim Forms received by the Medicaid Dental Prior Authorization Unit or Unisys will be returned to the provider unprocessed.

All providers who submit hardcopy dental claims will be responsible for submitting the 2006 ADA Claim Form effective April 2, 2007. No exceptions will be made.

In preparation, providers who submit hardcopy claims to Medicaid should order the 2006 ADA Claim Forms from the ADA or their dental supplier as soon as possible. Providers who use dental software to print hardcopy dental claims should contact their software vendor as soon as possible in order to obtain the 2006 dental software. Providers who use a third party contractor (billing agent) should provide their contractor with a copy of this message.

Dental providers should check this website (www.lamedicaid.com) periodically for new updates on this topic.

Current Dental Terminology (including procedure codes, nomenclature, descriptors and other data contained therein) is copyright © 2015 American Dental Association. The CDT Code and Nomenclature above have been obtained from Current Dental Terminology (including procedure codes, nomenclatures, descriptors and other data contained therein) ("CDT"). CDT is copyright © 2015 American Dental Association. All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.